

Enrollment and Review Change to LB317

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In lieu of the Storer amendment, FA116, in the E&R amendments, ER36, on page 18, lines 15 and 16, the new matter has been struck.

2. In the E&R amendments, ER36:

a. On page 17, line 29, the stricken comma has been reinstated;

b. On page 162, lines 18 and 20, "it" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "the Chief Water Officer" inserted;

c. On page 191, line 8, an underscored comma has been inserted after "Act";

d. On page 215, line 12, "its" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "the" inserted; and in line 30 "its" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "his or her" inserted;

e. On page 222, line 20, "its" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "the" inserted; and

f. On page 223, line 25, "its" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "the Chief Water Officer's" inserted.

3. On page 3, the matter beginning with "81-1578" in line 25 through line 31 has been struck.

4. On page 4, the matter beginning with "81-15,104.01" in line 1 through "81-15,116," in line 4 has been struck.

(signed) Dunixi Guereca, Chairperson